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Zajęte 

Miejsce
Imię i Nazwisko Koło PZW/Klub PZW

Stano

wisko

Waga

ryb

Punkty

karne
Punkty

1 Włodzimierz NOCUŃ Koło PZW nr.13 Gliwice 2 3 460 - 1

2 Waldemar MIKSZTO Koło PZW nr.9 Chorzów 9 3 240 - 2

3 Józef BARTKOWSKI Koło PZW nr.37 Mysłowice 4 3 165 - 3

4 Jan MAŁYSA Koło PZW nr.15 Grodziec 3 2 800 - 4

5 Bogusław LECH Koło PZW nr.57 Szczakowa Miasto 13 2 580 - 5

6 Waldemar GRZEGORCZYK Koło PZW nr.56 Świętochłowice 1 2 500 - 6

7 Tadeusz JASKUŁA Koło PZW nr.77 KWK Zofiówka 11 2 390 - 7

8 Janusz KLEM Koło PZW nr.57 Szczakowa Miasto 8 2 340 - 8,5

8 Andrzej MICHNIEWSKI Koło PZW nr.66 SM Zawiercie 7 2 340 - 8,5

10 Szczepan CIOŁCZYK Koło PZW nr 122 Trzebinia 10 1 795 - 10

11 Włodzimierz SEKUNDA Koło PZW nr.55 Sosnowiec Niwka 6 1 695 - 11

12 Wojciech JĘDRYSIK Koło PZW nr.55 Sosnowiec Niwka 12 1 565 - 12

13 Bogusław SZYMANIK Koło PZW nr.15 Grodziec 5 700 - 13

Sędzia Sekretarz

Aleksandra Kurzepa

29.04.2017, 14:48

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia Główny
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ryb
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karne
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1 Krzysztof KLUSKA Koło PZW nr.56 Świętochłowice 7 3 680 - 1

2 Krzysztof KRAWIEC Koło PZW nr.22 Kleofas 5 2 560 - 2

3 Edward KOTELA Koło PZW nr.66 SM Zawiercie 11 2 355 - 3

4 Jan GÓRA Koło PZW nr.77 KWK Zofiówka 1 2 140 - 4

5 Aleksander SACHER Koło PZW nr.13 Gliwice 8 2 040 - 5

6 Joachim GARCORZ Koło PZW nr.13 Gliwice 13 1 900 - 6

7 Tadeusz BARAŃCZYK Koło PZW nr.11 Fablok 6 1 745 - 7

8 Ryszard ŁUKASZEK Koło PZW nr.77 KWK Zofiówka 4 1 415 - 8

9 Władysław ABUCEWICZ Koło PZW nr.11 Fablok 3 1 320 - 9

10 Roman SLABIK Koło PZW nr.37 Mysłowice 9 1 150 - 10

11 Beata ŁUKASZEK Koło PZW nr.77 KWK Zofiówka 12 945 - 11

12 Wiesław OKAPA Koło PZW nr.77 KWK Zofiówka 10 745 - 12

13 Stanisław KAZIMIERSKI Koło PZW nr.55 Sosnowiec Niwka 2 460 - 13

Sędzia Sekretarz

Aleksandra Kurzepa

29.04.2017, 14:48

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia Główny
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Waga

ryb

Punkty

karne
Punkty

1 Krzysztof CHARAZIŃSKI Koło PZW nr.42 Poręba 8 2 140 - 1

2 Kazimierz DELEWSKI Koło PZW nr.3 Bytom 1 1 970 - 2

3 Antoni BOCHENEK Koło PZW nr.47 Radzionków 13 1 690 - 3

4 Jacek MOŚCIŃSKI Koło PZW nr.55 Sosnowiec Niwka 3 1 360 - 4

5 Stanisław KANICKI Koło PZW nr.39 Olkusz Miasto 4 1 255 - 5

6 Marek NAWARECKI Koło PZW nr.13 Gliwice 2 945 - 6

7 Waldemar SZYMANOWSKI Koło PZW nr.12 Dąbrowa Górnicza 7 880 - 7

8 Henryk KRUZEL Koło PZW nr.37 Mysłowice 10 800 - 8

9 Zenon NALEŚNIK Koło PZW nr.1 BĘDZIN 11 755 - 9

10 Zdzisław SUDOŁ Koło PZW nr.7 Czechowice Dziedzice 5 720 - 10

11 Ireneusz GRZECHOWIAK Koło PZW nr.23 Katowice Bogucice 9 710 - 11

12 Ryszard KOZUBSKI Koło PZW nr.7 Czechowice Dziedzice 12 490 - 12

13 Mariusz WRZESZKIEWICZ Koło PZW nr.78 Jas-Mos 6 290 - 13

Sędzia Sekretarz

Aleksandra Kurzepa

29.04.2017, 14:48

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia Główny
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karne
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1 Jan PIECHACZEK Koło PZW nr.9 Chorzów 7 2 790 - 1

2 Jarosław CISZEWSKI Koło PZW nr.12 Dąbrowa Górnicza 8 2 780 - 2

3 Piotr JEZIORSKI Koło PZW nr.39 Olkusz Miasto 9 2 035 - 3

4 Andrzej STOKFISZ Koło PZW nr.23 Katowice Bogucice 1 1 970 - 4

5 Janusz SZATA Koło PZW nr.12 Dąbrowa Górnicza 10 1 935 - 5

6 Zbigniew JARA Koło PZW nr.94 Jeleń 12 1 760 - 6

7 Stanisław KRYSZPIN Koło PZW nr.122 Trzebinia 3 1 675 - 7

8 Jan KOWAL Koło PZW nr.13 Gliwice 6 1 595 - 8

9 Jerzy KRUK Koło PZW nr.40 Olkusz 13 1 435 - 9

10 Stefan SOREK Koło PZW nr.37 Mysłowice 4 1 315 - 10

11 Kazimierz ROHNER Koło PZW nr.13 Gliwice 11 650 - 11

12 Czesław BIGAJ Koło PZW nr.10 Chrzanów 2 605 - 12

13 Stefan NALEŚNIK Koło PZW nr.1 Będzin 5 335 - 13

Sędzia Sekretarz

Aleksandra Kurzepa

29.04.2017, 14:48

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia Główny
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Waga
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Punkty

1 Krzysztof KLUSKA Koło PZW nr.56 Świętochłowice B-7 3 680 0 1

2 Włodzimierz NOCUŃ Koło PZW nr.13 Gliwice A-2 3 460 0 1

3 Jan PIECHACZEK Koło PZW nr.9 Chorzów D-7 2 790 0 1

4 Krzysztof CHARAZIŃSKI Koło PZW nr.42 Poręba C-8 2 140 0 1

5 Waldemar MIKSZTO Koło PZW nr.9 Chorzów A-9 3 240 0 2

6 Jarosław CISZEWSKI Koło PZW nr.12 Dąbrowa Górnicza D-8 2 780 0 2

7 Krzysztof KRAWIEC Koło PZW nr.22 Kleofas B-5 2 560 0 2

8 Kazimierz DELEWSKI Koło PZW nr.3 Bytom C-1 1 970 0 2

9 Józef BARTKOWSKI Koło PZW nr.37 Mysłowice A-4 3 165 0 3

10 Edward KOTELA Koło PZW nr.66 SM Zawiercie B-11 2 355 0 3

11 Piotr JEZIORSKI Koło PZW nr.39 Olkusz Miasto D-9 2 035 0 3

12 Antoni BOCHENEK Koło PZW nr.47 Radzionków C-13 1 690 0 3

13 Jan MAŁYSA Koło PZW nr.15 Grodziec A-3 2 800 0 4

14 Jan GÓRA Koło PZW nr.77 KWK Zofiówka B-1 2 140 0 4

15 Andrzej STOKFISZ Koło PZW nr.23 Katowice Bogucice D-1 1 970 0 4

16 Jacek MOŚCIŃSKI Koło PZW nr.55 Sosnowiec Niwka C-3 1 360 0 4

17 Bogusław LECH Koło PZW nr.57 Szczakowa Miasto A-13 2 580 0 5

18 Aleksander SACHER Koło PZW nr.13 Gliwice B-8 2 040 0 5

19 Janusz SZATA Koło PZW nr.12 Dąbrowa Górnicza D-10 1 935 0 5

20 Stanisław KANICKI Koło PZW nr.39 Olkusz Miasto C-4 1 255 0 5

21 Waldemar GRZEGORCZYK Koło PZW nr.56 Świętochłowice A-1 2 500 0 6

22 Joachim GARCORZ Koło PZW nr.13 Gliwice B-13 1 900 0 6

23 Zbigniew JARA Koło PZW nr.94 Jeleń D-12 1 760 0 6

24 Marek NAWARECKI Koło PZW nr.13 Gliwice C-2 945 0 6

25 Tadeusz JASKUŁA Koło PZW nr.77 KWK Zofiówka A-11 2 390 0 7

26 Tadeusz BARAŃCZYK Koło PZW nr.11 Fablok B-6 1 745 0 7

27 Stanisław KRYSZPIN Koło PZW nr.122 Trzebinia D-3 1 675 0 7
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INDYWIDUALNIE

28 Waldemar SZYMANOWSKI Koło PZW nr.12 Dąbrowa Górnicza C-7 880 0 7

29 Jan KOWAL Koło PZW nr.13 Gliwice D-6 1 595 0 8

30 Ryszard ŁUKASZEK Koło PZW nr.77 KWK Zofiówka B-4 1 415 0 8

31 Henryk KRUZEL Koło PZW nr.37 Mysłowice C-10 800 0 8

32 Janusz KLEM Koło PZW nr.57 Szczakowa Miasto A-8 2 340 0 8,5

32 Andrzej MICHNIEWSKI Koło PZW nr.66 SM Zawiercie A-7 2 340 0 8,5

34 Jerzy KRUK Koło PZW nr.40 Olkusz D-13 1 435 0 9

35 Władysław ABUCEWICZ Koło PZW nr.11 Fablok B-3 1 320 0 9

36 Zenon NALEŚNIK Koło PZW nr.1 BĘDZIN C-11 755 0 9

37 Szczepan CIOŁCZYK Koło PZW nr 122 Trzebinia A-10 1 795 0 10

38 Stefan SOREK Koło PZW nr.37 Mysłowice D-4 1 315 0 10

39 Roman SLABIK Koło PZW nr.37 Mysłowice B-9 1 150 0 10

40 Zdzisław SUDOŁ Koło PZW nr.7 Czechowice Dziedzice C-5 720 0 10

41 Włodzimierz SEKUNDA Koło PZW nr.55 Sosnowiec Niwka A-6 1 695 0 11

42 Beata ŁUKASZEK Koło PZW nr.77 KWK Zofiówka B-12 945 0 11

43 Ireneusz GRZECHOWIAK Koło PZW nr.23 Katowice Bogucice C-9 710 0 11

44 Kazimierz ROHNER Koło PZW nr.13 Gliwice D-11 650 0 11

45 Wojciech JĘDRYSIK Koło PZW nr.55 Sosnowiec Niwka A-12 1 565 0 12

46 Wiesław OKAPA Koło PZW nr.77 KWK Zofiówka B-10 745 0 12

47 Czesław BIGAJ Koło PZW nr.10 Chrzanów D-2 605 0 12

48 Ryszard KOZUBSKI Koło PZW nr.7 Czechowice Dziedzice C-12 490 0 12

49 Bogusław SZYMANIK Koło PZW nr.15 Grodziec A-5 700 0 13

50 Stanisław KAZIMIERSKI Koło PZW nr.55 Sosnowiec Niwka B-2 460 0 13

51 Stefan NALEŚNIK Koło PZW nr.1 Będzin D-5 335 0 13

52 Mariusz WRZESZKIEWICZ Koło PZW nr.78 Jas-Mos C-6 290 0 13

Sędzia Sekretarz

Aleksandra Kurzepa

29.04.2017, 14:49

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia Główny
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